## **RESOLUTION NO. 1084**

## A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 1001 AND RESOLUTION NO. 708

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 708 passed March 12, 1991, established the City Council as the local contract review board and established rules and procedures for contracts entered into by the City of Prineville, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1001 dated March 22, 2005, by implication repealed Resolution No. 708, but did not contain language repealing Resolution No. 708; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1070 passed February 12, 2008, made revisions to Resolution No. 1001, but did not contain language repealing Resolution No. 1001; it is hereby

RESOLVED, by the Prineville City Council that Resolution No. 708 and Resolution No. 1001 are hereby repealed.

Dated: July 5 , 2008

Mike Wendel, Mayor

ATTEST:

Wayne Van Matre,

Interim City Manager/ City Recorder